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Coming events

October

1 Car Show at Tarra

12 Track Day at Logic Centre
13 Bathurst 1000

20 Akademos Rally

26 Bagshot Rallysprint
November

6 General Meeting

16 Rallysprint at Rushworth
December

4 Annual General Meeting
4 Presentation Dinner

Level 1 Rallysprint
The club’s Level 1 Rallysprint
will now be held in Saturday,
November 16 in the Whroo
Forest near Rushworth.

The event is the final round of
the HRA's Standard Car Club
series, and is suitable for cars
of all shapes and sizes.

Entry numbers will be limited,
so make sure you get in early
to secure your sport. Entry
details will be available on the
club website soon.
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Car display - this Wednesday

This Wednesday night, October 1, we’ll have 7 members’

cars on display at our social night at Tarrawingee.

The vehicle owners will talk about each car’s history, and the

challenges and joys of building them. Cars on display will be:
% Triumph TR7 - Kevin McCluskey

% Datsun Ute — Rob Neilson

% Ford Escort Mk — Peter Whitten

+ Ford Falcon Ute — Troy Dowel

+ Clubman sports car — Ron Woodward

% Ford Fiesta rally car — Luke & Matt Whitten

The dress code for the night is “Motorsport”, so wear your favourite
team gear and make it a great night.

Proceedings get underway at 7.00pm with a BBQ and cold
drinks available. See you there!
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Track Day at
Logic Centre

The NECC is running a fun day
at the Logic Centre track at
Barnawartha on Saturday,
October 12.

+ This is a non-timed event open
to drivers 12 years of age and
up.

+ The entry cost will be $100 per
driver.

+ An AASA general speed licence
or above is required. These can
be purchased on the day if
required, for $40.

+ Vehicles will be safety checked
prior to taking to the track, but
there is no need for registration.

+ Helmets and fully closed
footwear, and ankle-to-wrist
clothing is required.

+ Entries will be capped at 25
drivers, with priority given to
current NECC financial
members.

Supp Regs and Entry Form
can be found at
https://shorturl.at/16VVK
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Club Permit Scheme renewals due:

Sam Adams
Swen Tillack
Robert Ballard
Allan Holland
Andrew Green
Michael Stone
Shaun Bowdler
lan Sheldrick
OVERDUE
Michael White
Jarrod Branson
Brodie Paul
Reece Masters
David Morris

64776H
84868H
84867H
6102H8
1933H8
1841H6
1839H5
1840H2

82838H
82834H
70749H
70702H
0831H4

30/01/24
16/10/24
19/10/24
20/10/24
30/10/24
17/10/24
31/10/24
Oct 24

7/08/24
7/08/24
8/09/24
28/09/24
Sept 24
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