THE GOOD OLL

Coming events

October

- 1 Car Show at Tarra
- 12 Track Day at Logic Centre
- 13 Bathurst 1000
- 20 Akademos Rally
- 26 Bagshot Rallysprint

November

- 6 General Meeting
- 16 Rallysprint at Rushworth

December

- 4 Annual General Meeting
- 4 Presentation Dinner

Level 1 Rallysprint

The club's Level 1 Rallysprint will now be held in Saturday, November 16 in the Whroo Forest near Rushworth.

The event is the final round of the HRA's Standard Car Club series, and is suitable for cars of all shapes and sizes.

Entry numbers will be limited, so make sure you get in early to secure your sport. Entry details will be available on the club website soon.





Car display - this Wednesday

This Wednesday night, October 1, we'll have 7 members' cars on display at our social night at Tarrawingee.

The vehicle owners will talk about each car's history, and the challenges and joys of building them. Cars on display will be:

- ❖ Triumph TR7 Kevin McCluskey
- ♦ Datsun Ute Rob Neilson
- ❖ Ford Escort Mki Peter Whitten
- ❖ Ford Falcon Ute Troy Dowel
- ❖ Clubman sports car Ron Woodward
- ❖ Ford Fiesta rally car Luke & Matt Whitten

The dress code for the night is "Motorsport", so wear your favourite team gear and make it a great night.

Proceedings get underway at 7.00pm with a BBQ and cold drinks available. See you there!



The Good Oil update September 2024



Track Day at Logic Centre

The NECC is running a fun day at the Logic Centre track at Barnawartha on Saturday, October 12.

- This is a non-timed event open to drivers 12 years of age and up.
- The entry cost will be \$100 per driver.
- An AASA general speed licence or above is required. These can be purchased on the day if required, for \$40.
- Vehicles will be safety checked prior to taking to the track, but there is no need for registration.
- Helmets and fully closed footwear, and ankle-to-wrist clothing is required.
- Entries will be capped at 25 drivers, with priority given to current NECC financial members.

Supp Regs and Entry Form can be found at https://shorturl.at/I6VVK



by Aggenbachs





Club Permit Scheme renewals due:

Sam Adams	64776H	30/01/24
Swen Tillack	84868H	16/10/24
Robert Ballard	84867H	19/10/24
Allan Holland	6102H8	20/10/24
Andrew Green	1933H8	30/10/24
Michael Stone	1841H6	17/10/24
Shaun Bowdler	1839H5	31/10/24
Ian Sheldrick	1840H2	Oct 24
OVERDUE		
Michael White	82838H	7/08/24
Jarrod Branson	82834H	7/08/24
Brodie Paul	70749H	8/09/24
Reece Masters	70702H	28/09/24
David Morris	0831H4	Sept 24